03/03/20 12:27 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MJ/JF H2971A1

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 2971, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 1, line 6, delete "PLANS" and insert "PLAN"
1.3	Page 1, line 7, delete "PROMOTE" and insert "EXPAND COMPETITIVE
1.4	INTEGRATED"
1.5	Page 1, line 8, delete everything after "for" and insert "expanding competitive, integrated
1.6	employment for Minnesotans with disabilities statewide."
1.7	Page 1, line 9, delete everything before "The"
1.8	Page 1, line 11, after "agencies," insert "lead agencies in the seven-county metropolitan
1.9	area and greater Minnesota, disability advocacy organizations, employment service providers,
1.10	private businesses, individuals with disabilities, and other stakeholders and interested
1.11	parties," and delete "and implement" and delete "assist" and before "plan" insert "coordinated"
1.12	and before "transition-age" insert "expand competitive, integrated employment options for
1.13	individuals with disabilities, including but not limited to: (1)"
1.14	Page 1, line 12, delete everything after "24" and insert a semicolon
1.15	Page 1, delete lines 13 to 16
1.16	Page 1, line 17, delete everything before the second "for" and insert "(2) individuals
1.17	with significant support needs; (3) individuals with mental illness; (4) individuals"
1.18	Page 1, line 18, delete the comma and insert "; (5) individuals"
1.19	Page 1, line 19, delete ", or" and insert "; (6) individuals"
1.20	Page 1, line 21, delete everything after "assessment" and insert a semicolon
1.21	Page 1, line 22, delete everything before "in" and insert "(7) individuals with an interest
1.22	in engaging"
1.23	Page 2, line 1, delete "(2)" and insert "(8) individuals with"

03/03/20 12:27 pm HOUSE RESEARCH MJ/JF H2971A1

	2.1	Page 2, line 3, del	lete "for expa	ansion of comp	petitive integrated	employment"	and insert
--	-----	---------------------	----------------	----------------	---------------------	-------------	------------

- "requirements" and delete "(a) In consultation"
- Page 2, delete lines 4 to 10
- 2.4 Page 2, line 11, delete "(b)"
- 2.5 Page 2, line 18, delete "ensure" and insert "provide"
- Page 2, line 26, after "create" insert "and expand" and delete "and establish hiring
- 2.7 <u>incentives for</u>" and insert "<u>with</u>"
- 2.8 Page 3, line 7, delete "August 1, 2021," and insert "January 15, 2021, January 15, 2022,
- and January 15, 2023,"
- Page 3, line 8, delete "plans described in subdivisions 1 and 2" and insert "plan"
- Page 3, line 11, delete "each" and insert "the"